The powerfully protected
disconnect for every application
Product description
Eaton’s enclosed Power DefenseE circuit breakers provide a
versatile and robust disconnect means to meet the needs of various
applications. These enclosed circuit breakers ship fully assembled
to reduce field labor and the potential for misplaced parts. They are
available with either thermal-magnetic or electronic trip units with

Publication No. PA008030EN / Z25752
March 2022
Catalog numbering system
S   1   3   S   100   D   T   J  -  A1S1
A	400 A maximum.
B	35 kAIC for Frames 1, 2, 3 and 4. 50 kAIC for Frame 5.
C	18 kAIC for Frames 1, 2, 3 and 4. 25 kAIC for Frame 5.
D	25 kAIC for Frames 1 and 2. 35 kAIC for Frames 3, 4 and 5.
E	Applicable only for Frames 2 and 3.
F	600 A Frame 3 and enclosures only.
G	See terminal selection chart.
H	More combinations and options are available.
Number of poles
3 = Three-pole
Neutral
N = With neutral
D = No neutral
Terminals 7
J	 =	Standard terminals
1	 =	Optional terminal 1
2	 =	Optional terminal 2
3	 =	Optional terminal 3
4	 =	Optional terminal 4
5	 =	Optional terminal 5
Trip unit
T	=	Thermal magnetic
1	=	PXR 10 LSI
2	=	PXR 20 LSI no relay
3	=	PXR 20 LSI programmable relay
4	=	PXR 20 LSI Modbus relay
5	=	PXR 20 LSIG programmable relay
6	=	PXR 20 LSIG Modbus relay Options/modifications/
accessories 8
00A1	 =	1NO/1NC
		  auxiliary
00A2	 =	2NO/2NC
		  auxiliary
00S1	 =	120 V shunt
00S2	 =	24 V shunt
A1S1	=	1NO/1NC
		  auxiliary,
		  120 V shunt
00NP	=	Nameplate
00LO	 =	Lock on
00SE	 =	Service entrance
		  (Canada only)
00TK	 =	Kirk Key/
		  trapped key
NEMA enclosure
S	 =	NEMA 1 surface
F	 =	NEMA 1 flush A
R	 =	NEMA 3R
D	 =	NEMA 12/3R
W	=	NEMA 4X (304)
		  stainless
X	 =	NEMA 4X (316)
		  stainless
Breaker frame
1	 =	Frame 1 (15–125 A)
2	 =	Frame 2 (15–225 A)
3	 =	Frame 3 (45–600 A)
4	 =	Frame 4 (300–800 A)
5	 =	Frame 5 (320–1200 A)
kAIC performance
S	 =	Standard
		  35/50 at 480 Vac B
	 	 18/25 at 600 Vac C
H	=	High
		  65 at 480 Vac
		  25/35 at 600 Vac D
C	 =	Highest
		  100 at 480 Vac E
Ampere rating—thermal-magnetic